FORME	11-30-200	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
(Rev 6-93 S&H 1/9	3) ($ $ 3 $ $ 80 $ $ 10	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Off
To the	Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 101533148	ocuments or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	
	1) Hitomi BABA; 2) Takahiro FUKUSHIMA; 3) Makiko NAKAO; and 4) Momoko KANDA	.74 2 0
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	3.00 3. 00 3.000
	FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, 211-8588 Japan	9/709458
3.	Nature of conveyance:	
	X Assignment Mer Security Agreement Cha Other:	ger nge of Name —
	Execution Date(s): 1) November 1, 2000, and 2), 3) and 4) O	ctober 31, 2000
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	This document is being filed together with a new application: (a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are: 1) No (b) The title is: DOCUMENT READING SYSTEM, READ *** OR ***	
	This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s)/, filed	; or
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concern	ning document should be mailed:
	STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Attention: James D. Halsey, Jr. 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20001	Docket: 1046.1224
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1_	
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
	X EnclosedAuthorized to be charged to deposit account.	
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatrue copy of the original document.	ntion is true and correct and any attached copy is a
	Mark J. Henry, Reg. No. 36,162 Name of Person Signing Sign	November 13, 2000 pature Date
4/2000 (- -	Total number of pages including cover sheet: _2
		TOTAL HUBBUCE OF DAGES INCHUNIO COVEL SHEEL /

PATENT REEL: 011275 FRAME: 0010

FUJITSU LIMITED of 1	-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome	, Nakahara-ku,
	awasaki-shi, Kanagawa, 2	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		······································
d transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire an	f which is hereby acknowledged, the u d exclusive right, title and interest to t	undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, as he invention entitled
the of Invention)	DEAD COMPOS MENTIOD AND	DECODETIC MEETIM
COMENT READING SYSTEM,	READ CONTROL METHOD, AN	D RECORDING MEDIUM
ting to International Patent Application tes was executed on even date herew	PCT/JP/and/or for which or, if not so executed, was:	ch application for Letters Patent of the U
executed on	; (Insert date of executi	on of application, if not concurrent)
filed on		y of STAAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleventh
Serial No/;		nton, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is asert in (b) the specified data, when
wal, substitute, reissue or reexaminat	ion application based thereon, for the f	d application and any continuation, divi ull term or terms for which the said Le ereinafter, "said application(s) and Le
wal, substitute, reissue or reexaminat nt(s) may be granted and including a nt(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when request to all acts which the ASSIGNEE may dection for said invention, including in the nt(s), in any interference, reissue, reex h may arise or be declared in relation that assignments and declarations, ta	ion application based thereon, for the finy extensions thereof (collectively, hed by said ASSIGNEE and without chardeem necessary, desirable or expedier e preparation and prosecution of said agamination, or public use proceeding, are same, such acts to include but not be	full term or terms for which the said Le ereinafter, "said application(s) and Le ge to but at the expense of said ASSIGN, for securing, maintaining and enfor application(s) and the issuance of said Level in any litigation or other legal processed in ted to executing all papers.
wal, substitute, reissue or reexaminatint(s) may be granted and including ant(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when request to all acts which the ASSIGNEE may cetion for said invention, including in the hot(s), in any interference, reissue, reexist may arise or be declared in relation that assignments and declarations, tance.	ion application based thereon, for the function of the functio	full term or terms for which the said Le ereinafter, "said application(s) and Le ge to but at the expense of said ASSIGN, for securing, maintaining and enfor application(s) and the issuance of said Let id in any litigation or other legal procees limited to executing all papers, incluin testimony, and obtaining and produ
wal, substitute, reissue or reexamination (s) may be granted and including a nt(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when request to all acts which the ASSIGNEE may dection for said invention, including in the nt(s), in any interference, reissue, reexist may arise or be declared in relation that assignments and declarations, tance. I WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned	ion application based thereon, for the finy extensions thereof (collectively, head by said ASSIGNEE and without chardeem necessary, desirable or expedier e preparation and prosecution of said apamination, or public use proceeding, are same, such acts to include but not be king all rightful oaths, providing sworted inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/he	ull term or terms for which the said Le ereinafter, "said application(s) and Le ge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNATE, for securing, maintaining and enfor application(s) and the issuance of said Let all in any litigation or other legal procees the limited to executing all papers, incluin testimony, and obtaining and product/their signature(s).
wal, substitute, reissue or reexamination (s) may be granted and including a nt(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when request to all acts which the ASSIGNEE may dection for said invention, including in the nt(s), in any interference, reissue, reexist may arise or be declared in relation that assignments and declarations, taince. I WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned of the light of the without the light of the	ion application based thereon, for the finy extensions thereof (collectively, he do by said ASSIGNEE and without chardeen necessary, desirable or expedier e preparation and prosecution of said apamination, or public use proceeding, are to same, such acts to include but not be king all rightful oaths, providing sworted inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/he	ull term or terms for which the said Le ereinafter, "said application(s) and Le ge to but at the expense of said ASSIGI at, for securing, maintaining and enfor application(s) and the issuance of said Let at in any litigation or other legal proceed in litigation or other legal proceed in the litigation or other legal proceed in the litigation of the lit
wal, substitute, reissue or reexamination (s) may be granted and including a nt(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when request to all acts which the ASSIGNEE may dection for said invention, including in the nt(s), in any interference, reissue, reexist may arise or be declared in relation that assignments and declarations, tance. I WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned	ion application based thereon, for the function and the standard s	ull term or terms for which the said Le ereinafter, "said application(s) and Le ge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNATE, for securing, maintaining and enfor application(s) and the issuance of said Let all in any litigation or other legal procees the limited to executing all papers, incluin testimony, and obtaining and product/their signature(s).
wal, substitute, reissue or reexamination (s) may be granted and including ant(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when request to all acts which the ASSIGNEE may dection for said invention, including in the ht(s), in any interference, reissue, reexist may erise or be declared in relation for ate assignments and declarations, tance. I WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Typed Name & Signature of Inventorial Communication of the hitomic Baba Hitomic Baba Jakahur Jukushuna	ion application based thereon, for the function and the standard s	ull term or terms for which the said Le ereinafter, "said application(s) and Le ge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNATE, for securing, maintaining and enfor application(s) and the issuance of said Let all in any litigation or other legal procees the limited to executing all papers, incluin testimony, and obtaining and product/their signature(s).
wal, substitute, reissue or reexamination (s) may be granted and including a nt(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when request to all acts which the ASSIGNEE may dection for said invention, including in the nt(s), in any interference, reissue, reexist may arise or be declared in relation for ate assignments and declarations, tance. I WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor) Automi Baba	ion application based thereon, for the functions thereof (collectively, here extensions thereof (collectively, here extensions thereof (collectively, here extensions and prosecution of said application, or public use proceeding, are amination, or public use proceeding, are in same, such acts to include but not be king all rightful oaths, providing sworted inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/heres) (Date) November 1, 2000	ull term or terms for which the said Le ereinafter, "said application(s) and Le ge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNATE, for securing, maintaining and enfor application(s) and the issuance of said Let all in any litigation or other legal procees the limited to executing all papers, incluin testimony, and obtaining and product/their signature(s).
wal, substitute, reissue or reexamination (s) may be granted and including ant(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when request to all acts which the ASSIGNEE may dection for said invention, including in the ht(s), in any interference, reissue, reexist may erise or be declared in relation for ate assignments and declarations, tance. I WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Typed Name & Signature of Inventorial Communication of the hitomic Baba Hitomic Baba Jakahur Jukushuna	ion application based thereon, for the functions thereof (collectively, here extensions thereof (collectively, here extensions thereof (collectively, here extensions and prosecution of said application, or public use proceeding, are amination, or public use proceeding, are in same, such acts to include but not be king all rightful oaths, providing sworted inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/heres) (Date) November 1, 2000	ge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNATE, for securing, maintaining and enforms of interesting and the issuance of said Level in any litigation or other legal process is limited to executing all papers, incluin testimony, and obtaining and product of the interesting all papers, incluin testimony, and obtaining and product of the interesting all papers, incluing all papers, incluing the interesting all papers and incluing all papers and incluing all papers and incluing all papers all p
wal, substitute, reissue or reexamination (s) may be granted and including a nt(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when request to all acts which the ASSIGNEE may continue for said invention, including in the nt(s), in any interference, reissue, reexist may arise or be declared in relation that assignments and declarations, taken assignments and declarations, taken assignments and declarations, taken assignments and declarations. I WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned typed Name & Signature of Inventorial Palva Hitomi BABA Jakahiro FUKUSHIMA	ion application based thereon, for the function of the functio	ge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNATE, for securing, maintaining and enforms of interesting and the issuance of said Level in any litigation or other legal process is limited to executing all papers, incluin testimony, and obtaining and product of the interesting all papers, incluin testimony, and obtaining and product of the interesting all papers, incluing all papers, incluing the interesting all papers and incluing all papers and incluing all papers and incluing all papers all p
wal, substitute, reissue or reexamination (s) may be granted and including a nt(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when request to all acts which the ASSIGNEE may conscion for said invention, including in the nt(s), in any interference, reissue, reexist may arise or be declared in relation to rate assignments and declarations, taince. I WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned of the construction of the constructio	ion application based thereon, for the function application based thereon, for the function and prosecution of said application, or public use proceeding, are amination, or public use proceeding, are same, such acts to include but not be king all rightful oaths, providing sworted inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/he (Date) November 1, 2000 October 31, 2000	ge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNATE, for securing, maintaining and enform plication(s) and the issuance of said Let at in any litigation or other legal process in limited to executing all papers, include testimony, and obtaining and product their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witnessien Watanabe Yasuko WATANABE Yasuko WATANABE
wal, substitute, reissue or reexamination (s) may be granted and including a nt(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when request to all acts which the ASSIGNEE may dection for said invention, including in the nt(s), in any interference, reissue, reexist may erise or be declared in relation frate assignments and declarations, tance. I WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Typed Name & Signature of Inventorial Pala Hitomi BABA Jakahur Jukushuna Takahiro FUKUSHIMA Makiko NAKAO	ion application based thereon, for the function of the functio	ge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNATE, for securing, maintaining and enformation of said Leading and the Issuance of said Leadin any litigation or other legal process is limited to executing all papers, incluin testimony, and obtaining and product of the signature of Witnessi Aryasuko WATANABE Yasuko WATANABE Yasuko WATANABE

RECORDED: 11/13/2000

PATENT REEL: 011275 FRAME: 0011